Attorney Docket No. 030112



RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102406470

	3-00	PATENTS ONLY
MAR 2 8 2003	Commissioner for I	Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
BADENAR	Submission type:	New
TRADED		Resubmission (Non-Recordation)
		Document ID #:

Reel # Frame # X Assignment

Corrective Document

Correction of PTO Error Reel #____ Frame # __

Conveying Party (ies):

Conveyance type:

(Last, First, Middle Initial)

Execution Date (March 10, 2003)

First party

Name: Address: **FUJITSU LIMITED**

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,

Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name:

FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.

Address:

17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP

Suite 1000, 1725 K Street

Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 659-2930

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

For Office Use Only

04/01/2003 TDIAZ1

00000102 09206149

01 RC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013898 FRAME: 0004

Page 2						
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930					
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 1 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No_XX						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Paten	t No.(s)					
09/206,149 6,177,	949					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1						
Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
XX Enclosed						
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340						
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mel R. Quintos Name of Person Signing Signature						
March 28, 2003 Date	31,898 Registration No.					

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 013898 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, and HITACHI CABLE LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 6-1, Otemachi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8166 Japan, jointly own the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,177,949 and any reissue or reexamination thereof, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 009659, Frame 0030;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED (hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment) wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,177,949 to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0052 Japan, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,177,949;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 6,177,949 and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this	10	_day of
March , 2003.			

Assignor:

FUJITSU LIMITED

Signature:

RECORDED: 03/28/2003

Naoyuki AKIKUSA

Name: Title:

President, CEO and COO

PATENT REEL: 013898 FRAME: 0006